In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
tnsolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

{ i -

"
&2

Companies House

15/10/2019 #164
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number WEWFI—B’_GITI_Q

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Abelia Care Services Limited

bold black capitals.

u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) lJoph
Surname | Young
Administrator’s address
Building name/number | Leonard Curtis
Street lBamfords Trust House
185-89 Colmore Row
Post town [Birmingham
County/Region [
Posteode B3l T2(8[B] [
Country |
Administrator’s hame o
Full forename(s) ’Conrad © Other administrator
Use this sectfon to tell us about
Surname [ Beighton another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building namelnumberfLeonard Curtis Ogtherr‘_admcitpist:atto;r! ot
se this section to teli us abou
Street |Bamf0rds Trust House another administrator,
|85-89 Colmore Row
Post town |Birmingham
County/Region [
N DI A CICI
Country I

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

i have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

EI Statement of concurrence

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

"1l ol [zfof1]o

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

S i A N U

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

\ 5|'gxn3tur9 @
‘ofa s Mlolly

C4/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Centact name

Amy Richardson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Leonard Curtis

Bamfords Trust House
85-89 Colmore Row
Birmingham

| Address

Past town

County/Region

™= s[3[ [2]8fB] [ [

‘ Country

|Dx

Tefephane

0121 200 2111
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
D The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
[[] You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Riile 3.30

Statement of affairs
Nams of Company Company number
ABELIA CARE SERVICES LIMITED 06076619
Inthe Court case number
High Court of Justica Business and Property Courts in Bimingham -
Campany & insatvency List (CHD) CR-2S-BHM0UEIE
full name of couat]

fa) insertname and address o Statement as to the affairs of (a) Abelia Care Senvices Limited, 40 —41 Foregate, Worcester WR1 1EE

registered ofice of the

{5} Inset date

ADMDSOA 2840617

Qn the (b) 16 August 2019 the date that the company entered adminisiration

Statement af Truth

t believe that the facls stated in this statemen! of affairs are a full, rve and compiele statement of the
affairs of the above hamed company as at (b) the date that the company entered

16 August 2019
administration.

Full name EIEN ROCKE
Slaned Y ibore
Dated 20~ /i 7

[ e

amvwpe



A~ Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Fleeno Pogerky

Bostays

Aszefs sublect to floating charge:

Qustower Goritfsds
Computes Sofhiore
Setlert qesonds
Restlons €gupment

T Equipment:

cega:g S@ "5
Books Oelnis
e Bevhwe 4o gents

Undrorgo\ Ossely |

Estimatad tolal assets avaifable for preferential craditors

Signature # - }[\71‘) [ & Dala

;Z'/o—/'ff’

Estimated
Bock realisable
valua "
: .
£
‘0,000 | V0,000
(20, 74sY] (o, 7u5)
49, 225
e, 496
i
]
!
i
3000
3,683
ise
4,258 |84L\Wz2

ADMDS0A 28-06-17

Ape hen Par S Mo

R A e RPN



A1~ Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors {camied from page A)

Liahilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to cairy forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debis secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part éf net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to Roafing charge holders)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated total deficlencylsurplus as regards creditors

Issued and cafled up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
{o realise
£
£
/
£ /
£
/
£
/7
£ 35,406
£
/
£ [(a¥a]
S, 114

Signature /i/ R@Q@ _ Dals 2 ~fo- ]G
I

ADMDSOA 28-06-17

.



. 00°000'6¥ HI'g 94H J2JSUIIOa 193415 Yinog /g Aigyooy &y N MO0Y UsIeH
. er'eey' Ll avs Gxd ¢evaiNg N JdNH
. Gy08y ni6 15719 Weyuspyo AR pIoLRLINY 90E|d Yied JouBy n PE)LIIT JusWHNIosY pueysjeg
o0ty 3Y5 6AS MO[SWIIM [UeT JSleM asNOH al|oAM n 30O
- JaUOISSILWO?) UoHRULIojU|
] 00'55¢ n doysig yiew
) vElz FIE BIMS UopuoT PG PidUMEH | 9snof abplid uopeigwim | n si8y)oug 8s0[0
0999 Sv/ z4l pioyal | oyeIsT [eujsnpu| 8bi0ag) I3 98noH $86i039) I3 pi s1a1dod anbiup
i 62 120 gdr N J8)SayoURp 30B|d ELOYIA n S8JIAI8G SSAUISHE BNsuIua
02'6Z 126d 814 umoyspiedoa | yled ssauisng Ajuno?) Yinog a0B|d JOSCIIP BUQD n YOSOIOIN
) 7065 NMZ €8 | [Il40US BUQ '100[4 PIg WWE3 ] 3018 308 EEECX0g0d | N pieSkEpIeg
) 0L960'T | NdZviod Kingma UO}oaLIUGa 8y] 3SNOH SUOJEPOA | N 3UOJEPOA
i 6672 VHO cod Uspiy uf Uojdurer PEcyY UoRElS PIO unog UolelS p | N 09Id
) 0YTVSE | ASYIND PIOJPING 1981)S MOISUQ € 9SNOH UOXES | ) ENETS)
Jojpaio Aq 3
pldy ALnoas | Jgep jo (spooysod yum) adA) JUBWIRID) JO
Auejospelsg | unowy SSUppY Wwred Jojipain 10 sleN

SY01I03¥0 ANVdINOD




STVIOL

0013 001
g, leupio 0z . .
‘v, Aeupio 0g | 2083 00} HPg 9YH JajsuluosT ‘Jeang yinog /g ‘Asxooy eyl 9400y UsjeH
anjeA PRy
paY saleys jo sjieleq [EUlWON $aleus Jo 'oN {opoojsod ypm) ssaippy laguwapy Jo siueN

SYA9IW3N ANVdINOD




